PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI519461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jens Schmidt	09/24/2024
Sascha Goeckel	09/24/2024
Jonathan Allsop	09/24/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	deviceTrust GmbH
Street Address:	Rosa-Parks-Strasse 4
City:	Damstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64295

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10075532
Patent Number:	10757079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127252450

Email: email@hpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Hespos
Address Line 1: Hespos & Porco LLP
Address Line 2: 20 Oldchester Road

Address Line 4: Essex Fells, NEW JERSEY 07021

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald Hespos	
SIGNATURE:	Gerald Hespos	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2024-09-24_Assingment letter_signed (002)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068689 FRAME: 0223

508778761

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Euro (€1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, deviceTrust GmbH, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Germany, located at Rosa-Parks-Strasse 4, 64295 Damstadt, Germany, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 10,075,532 issued September 11, 2018 for the invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING REMOTE CONTROL SESSIONS ON COMPUTER SYSTEMS" and United States Patent No. 10,757,079 issued August 25, 2020 for the invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING REMOTE CONTROL SESSIONS ON COMPUTER SYSTEMS USING A VIRTUAL CHANNEL", the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of United States Patent No. 10,075,532 and United States Patent No. 10,757,079, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and including the right to sue for infringement and to recover both injunctive relief and monetary damages for all past, present and future infringement, and further including the right to sell, assign or otherwise transfer United States Patent No. 10,075,532 and United States Patent No. 10,757,079 and any continuations or reissues thereof to another entity.

By This Covenant the Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and the Patents; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the inventions and the Patents to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute any additional or reissue applications for Patents for the inventions, or any part or parts thereof, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts required for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

24.09.2024

Date

24.09.2024

Date

24.09.2024

_____ Date

RECORDED: 09/25/2024

Jens Schmidt

Sascha Goeckel

Jonathan Allsop

PATENT REEL: 068689 FRAME: 0224